٢	Form PIC 555 (Bey, 08/05) CMB (100 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07-16-2	010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
103602140		40	
		record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ľ	Dr. Richard E. Damiano	Name: Keading Enhancement (Umpary Internal Address:	
110			
5.5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 4932 East Holbrook St.	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address:Cast matouor	
I	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hhaheim</u>	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>California</u>	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92807	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	12/799,643	7,736,389	
	Additional numbers at		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:Z	
	Name: Edwin H. Gabture	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Furth	
	Street Address: 3773 Cherry Creck North Vrive State 575	Denclosed US PTD Crcd, + (and Vagment) None required (government interest not affecting title)	
		8. Payment Information 0172	
	City: <u>Venver</u> State: <u>CD</u> Zip: <u>90209</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: 303 - 322 - 7460	Expiration Date 06/2013	
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: Crabture e Via west. net	Authorized User Name	
		?~	
		Date	
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 RECEIVED			
07/13/2010 CCHAU1 00000060 12799643			
01 F	01 FC:8021 40.00 OP JUL 1 3 2010 PATENT		

| REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0592

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

Dr. Richard E. Damiano 8381 SouthPark Lane Littleton, Colorado 80120

hereinafter called Assignor, is a Inventor of Inventions described in a certain United States Patent and a certain United States Patent Application described as follows:

U.S. Patent 7,736,389 for "READING ENHANCEMENT DEVICE FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING PRESBYOPIA OF THE EYE", Inventor: Dr. Richard E. Damiano;

and

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/799,643 for "READING ENHANCEMENT DEVICE FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING PRESBYOPIA OF THE EYE", Inventor: Dr. Richard E. Damiano;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Reading Enhancement Company (A Delaware Corporation) 4932 East Holbrook Street Anaheim, California 92807

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire all of the Assignor's interest, title and right in the Inventions, in the above mentioned United States Patent and United States Patent Application.;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of his interest, title and right in the above identified United States Patent and United States Patent Application and the Inventions disclosed therein. Also, it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to the Patent and the Patent Application to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and that the Assignor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the patent and patent application when called upon to do so by the Assignee or for the purpose of protecting the title to the inventions and patents for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed at Littleton, Colorado on June 29_, 2010. Dr. Richel G Ramins

Dr. Richard E. Damiand

PATENT REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 07/09/2010